ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 625-X-4 ISSUANCE OF LICENSE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

625-X-401	Requirements For Issuance
625-X-402	Effect Of Issuance
625-X-403	Validity

625-X-4-.01 Requirements For Issuance.

Upon filing of a properly completed application, the Board shall issue the appropriate license which shall be signed by the Chairperson and secretary if all requirements for licensure have been met.

Author: Cynthia Powell, O.T.

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-39-11.

History: Filed January 7, 1992.

625-X-4-.02 Effect Of Issuance.

Issuance of a license shall allow the applicant to use the initials O.T., O.T./L., O.T.R./L, or L.O.T.R., if the license is for an Occupational Therapist or O.T.A., O.T.A./L., C.O.T.A./L., or L.O.T.A., if the license is for an Occupational Therapy Assistant.

Author: Cynthia Powell, O.T.

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-39-11.

History: Filed January 7, 1992.

625-X-4-.03 Validity.

Any license issued by the Board shall be valid until the expiration date designated on the license.

Author: Cynthia Powell, O.T.

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-39-11.

History: Filed January 7, 1992.

Code of Alabama 1975, \S 34-39-11, in pertinent part, provides for the issuance of licenses to qualified occupational therapysts and occupational therapy assistants upon approval of the application

Chapter 625-X-4

Occupational Therapy

by the Board and payment of the requisite fees. This regulation provides for the manner in which such licenses shall be issued.